FACILITY INFORMATION

Facility Name: SFWMD Pu mp Station — G372

ARMS 1D Ne: 0990615 | A Permit No:

- P
i ST s TR S E TR
[/ B -~ > Rl

Faciliy Conaer Jeffrey Smith Phone: 561-682-2516 | Tiie: Environmental Mgr.
Cell:  561-248-2451 |

INSPECTION SUMMARY

inspection Date: 3/17/2010 tnspector: Paul Kalamaras
Report Date: Signalure: !‘///-) 7 e ]
port e e \ ‘ WKI(V&WAW
Inspection Type: FCS — Full Compliance I]]Sp-'. Inspection Subtype: FCS P
Compliarece Siatus; IN ARMS Updated: Approval/Date: ”
yaa ,L{
Facility Overview: Y
Arrived at facility 11:00 left at 12:00
Any operating at time of Inspection? VYes No Pump Engine #1, #2, #3 and #4

Cylinder temperature operated at 590F, Inflow height of water to pump thru was at 9.4 ft, outflow
height pumped out was 14 feet. VE Spot check 10-15% at 11:00am. Pump Engine Number 4 was
running approximately 48 hrs.

How were they operating at the time of the Inspection? Normal 55-60% Load

1. Are pollutant emission standard for objectionable odor met? Y N
Conditions:

2. Are requirements to prevent unconfined particulate matter Y N
properly maintained and visible standard met?
Conditions:

3. Are conditions for unregulated emissions units and activities met? Y N
Conditions:

4. Are conditions for insignificant emission units and activities listed? Y N
Condition:

! 5. Are general pollutant emission standard for VOC's met? Y N

Conditions:

6. Are general pollutant emission limiting standard for organic solvent met? Y N

Condition:
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Compliance

Inspection Observations and Commenis

IN MNCSNC
EU 1 IN 4 - 1540 hp 9Cyl. Diesel Engines, OK --~-Pump #4 was operating
2 - 1,135 hp Emergency Generators, OK
EV 2 IN 4 - 22,840 Gallon Aboveground Storage Tanks OK
EU 3 IN Volatile Storage Day Tanks 40 f1°3, OK

No.2 distillate fuel usage (gal/12 month rolling 2009) = 183741
Limit = 1,010,000

Dept of AG/Independent Anclysis Fuel sulfur content = 0.0365% S by wt.
Limit = 0.05wt%.

Vendor Supplied Analysis Fuel Sulfur ConfenT = 0 0015% 5 by wt or less
Limit = 0.05wt%, ‘-\_ .

Date Gals Delivered Sulfur Content
(ppm) !
9/7/2009 7398 | ULSF (15ppm)
9/8/2009 7421 ULSF (15ppm)
| 9/16/2009 7408 ULSF (15ppm)
| 9/30/2009 7394 ULSF (15ppm)
10/9/2009 7406 ULSF (9ppm) |
12/10/2009 7488 ULSF (15ppm) |
12/23/2009 7466 ULSF (15ppm)
1/27/2010 7473 ULSF (15ppm)
2/22/2010 7448 ULSF (15ppm)
3/16/2010 7443 ULSF (15ppm)
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South Florida Water Management District
Fuel Consumption
Pump Station G-372

CY 2009 CY 2010

Station G-372 G372
Unit GAL TAL
Jan 1008 4715
Feb 1538 5559
Mar 1365

AT 161

May 36941

lun 34789

Jul 32934

Aug 27130

Sep 30510|

loct 1462

Nov 2432

Joec 13471~

[fotals I 183741f | 10274
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From: Smith, Jeffrey [jesmith@sfwmd.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2010 4:49 PM

To: Kalamaras, Paul T

Subject: RE: Request for Feb and March fiel manifests for G-372 and Hours of operation of generators for 2009.

Attachments: 2.22.10 #] .docx; 2.22.10 2 doex; 2.22.10 #3.docx; 3.16.10 #2.docx: 3.16.1041 .docx
Attached are the documents you requested. The total 2009 cperating hours for the two generators was 75 hours. Per Cummin
specs, the generator engine fuel consumption is about 50 gal/hr at 100% load,

Jefrey Smith
Operations & Maintenance
S51/B82-2518 Ext. 2516

From: Paui_Kalamaras@dch.state.fl.us [mailto:Pau[_Kalamaras@doh.state.fl.us]

Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2010 8:38 AM

Ta: Smith, Jeffrey

Cc: Laxmana_Tallam@doh.state.fl,us .
Subject: Request for Feb and March fuel manifests for G-372 and Hours of operation of generators for 2009.

Jeff,

When you get a chance can you have your facility 6-372 fax to you or scan to you the
fuel siips for 2/22/2010 and 3/16/2010. I need to attach these as proof for the Full
Compiiance Inspection done at your facility as per request by Laxmana to be added to
my FCS. This just shows proof I have reviewed the fuel manifests from the vendor to be
properly attached with my FCS checklist.

Also, Can you give me the number of hours that your generators operated for 2009, Any
information you can give me on that maybe gallons used for generators would be the only
available piece of information. We can use the gal/hr data to come up with hours usage.

Thanks,
Sincerely,
Paul Kalamaras - Engineering Specialist III. Air Permit Section

For up-to-date information about HIN1 Swine Fly visit http /iwww . myflusatety com or call 877 352 3581

Spam
Not spam
Foreet previous vote

fle 7 XAEH& BT Pollution\ Title V & Non-Title V Conipliance:Title ViSFWMD Pumn Stafianctit.279% 2 m<mn
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Kalamaras, Paul T

From: Kalamaras, Paul T

Sent:  Thursday, March 18, 2010 8:38 AM

To: ‘Smith, Jeffrey’

Cc: Tallam, Laxmana

Subject: Request for Feb and March fuel manifests for G-372 and Hours of operation of generators for 2009.

Jeff,

When you get & chance can you have your facility 6-372 fax to you or scan to you the
fuel slips for 2/22/2010 and 3/16/2010. I need to attach these as proof for the Full
Compliance Inspection done at your facility as per request by Laxmana to be added to
my FCS. This just shows proof I have reviewed the fuel manifests from the vendor to be
properly attached with my FC5 checklist.

Also, Can you give me the number of hours that your generators operated for 2009. Any
information you can give me on that maybe gallons used for generators would be the only
available piece of information. We can use the gal/hr data to come up with hours usage.

Thanks,

Sincerely,
Pau! Kalamaras - Engineering Specialist ITT. Air Permit Section

3/18/2010
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Centificate of Apalysis
Sampled : /312010 04:16:00
Baich Finished: 2/%2010 L9:27:55

i e

Regort Genersied: 27372010 19:28:06
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Chevron Ulira Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 {Winter)

i

Predictive Mode] Number : XA

" Batch No; DIESEL_2010_{0037

Vessel : TANK-372
Samiples:

D4052 API Gravity, Avernge 350
LAB Spetific Gravity 08458
D1500 Color, ASTM Los
patTs Haze Rating @77 F, Procedure 2 1
DsTT3 Cloud Point, Phesstech o +12
D5949 Pou Poit, Phiase °F 0.0
) Flash, Pensky-Mariens F 152
D5453 Average Sulfur poe 7
DI Corrosion, Copper Strip 1
TMDIT2 NACE Corosion A
2709 Sediment and Water vol % .05
Dets Calcubated Crtane Index 430
11445 Kinematic Viscasity @ 40C {(Man) o5t - 3405
Dis Initial Boiling Poic °F 30
D85 108% Recovered o - . 4p4
DE&6 50% Recoverdl 9F 519
D 90% Recovered “f 614
D86 Final Bpiling Point F 661
N pazz? Hydroggen Suifide J— 00
' D24 - Carbon Residue, Ramsbottom weight % <035
' D4s2 Ash Cament weight % <.01
© Deens Conductivity il 14
D262 ‘Conduetivity, Temp °F @
62A Condugtivity at 70 deg F S M

mwsuﬁrﬂ:kmmmﬁmmgﬂiﬁﬁufﬂxbm

dmmufﬂrpﬁalmnm-uinghdwimuhnmm
Comzents: Wver pex PEL} for particulases

Original

Page: 1

1 certify that above material meets prestribed requirements.

SPIKE DIBENEDETTO 2732010 1%:28:49
Compaziy Representative Dage/Tne
dered. Tt conot be considered ﬂ'l.b:q\u]_i!yeid!eprpdpd
A Chevron Compazty

1.ast Page of Report







FULL COMPLIANCE EVALUATION CHECKLIST

AIRSID

0990615

| Facilty Contact: Jeffrey Smith

FACILITY NAME
' SFWMD Pump Station G-372

TITLE V

! O SYNTHETIC MINOR

| DATE OF THIS FCE

- 311742010
DATE OF LAST FCE
(3 TITLE V¥V MEGA-SITE* 1 OTHER 8/28/2008 .
*racitity with a large number of complex emissions unis. I 15 more reasonablc Lo evaluate 2 Title V Mega-Site once every 2 vears inslead of once every 2 vears

REVIEW OF ALL REQUIRED REPORTS

PERIODIC REPORTS

GOMMENTS

Did not received 2009 ACR.

LI PONE K N/A | Annual operating report _

K DONE [ N/A | Statement of compliance o li-.iﬁ%%voeﬂd;h? signed .Oﬁ by M. Helmke

04 DONE [ N/A | Annual -- Limit fuel usage 1.34m gals/yr . Fuel consumption for 2009. 183741 gals, OK
[JDONE [ N/A | Semi-annual

[JDONE [ N/A | Quarterly

DONE [ N/A | Other: Sulfur content reports 2009. Limit .05% | Sulfur content <0.05%. OK. Sep.09 to Mar 2010
L1DONE BJN/A | Other:

CONTINUOUS EMISSION MONITOR REPORTS

COMMENTS

["JDONE N/A | Quarterly excess emissions
CIDONE [ N/A | Semi-annual
[ DONE X N/A | RATA
| CJDONE ™ NA | CGA
[ JDONE [ N/A | Other: |
[JDONE I N/A | Other: !

ASSESSMENT OF CONTROL DEVICE AND PROCESS OPERATING CONDITIONS

[] OFF-SITE ASSESSMENT

(Describe the off-site assessment in comments)

[0 ON-SITE ASSESSMENT

{Document the on-site inspection below)

E My office maintains the inspection report...
| DATE OF i ;
...in the ARMS ...with the paper or
INES)gEE‘?Ig N 'NSEEEE'_?N database electronic
through EASIIR. compliance files ...in another location (specify).
3/17/2010 &d O
L Il L
O O ]
0 [ L
COMMENTS
Page 1 of 2 FCE CHECKLIST VERSION DATE; MARCH 2008




FULL COMPLIANCE EVALUATION CHECKLIST

REVIEW OF TESTS AND RECORDS

TESTS, OBSERVATIONS AND RECORDS COMMENTS
&) DONE [JN/A | Visible emission observation(s) Spot check at 11:00am 10-15% pump engine #4.
(I DONE [ N/A | Review of facility records and logs | Fuel delivery manifests were reviewed Sep 09 -- Mar 2010,
| Assessment of process parameters
[0 DONE [ N/A | (feed rates, pracess rates, raw material
compositions, efc.}
Assessment of control equipment Checked all identification plates on all engines. Operating
DONE [JN/A | performance parameters | parameters on Purmp Engine #4 within nomimal opergting
(waler flow rates, pressure drops, conditions ---as shown on computer console readout in
termperatures, ESP power levels, etc.) operations room.
[JDONE [ N/A | Stack test(s)
DONE {IN/A | Other: Maintenance iog sheets check oil and routine maintenance.
[JDONE [ N/A | Other: i
COMPLIANCE MONITORING (CM) INFORMATION
My office maintains this information...
...electronically, in the ...in the
CM ELEMENT ARMS database. ..inthe permit. | inspection report. | ...in another location (specify).
Facility information 24 = ¥ O
i
Applicable '
reguirements & . O [
Inventory of emission
units L] L [ [
Enforcement history 4 ] M il
!
Compliance activities = ] 4| O
Findings and
recommendations . i O [ =
COMMENTS
OTHER COMMENTS

Facility well maintained and serviced. All records and lo
The facility has certified trained mechanics on these pu

g sheets are kept in order. We!l maintained and clean facility.
mp and generator engines.

Frepared by:

Date: c..z%’ /ﬂ /f(g

Reviewed by:

Date:

Fage Zof 2

FCE CHECKLIST VERSION DATE: MARCH 2008




